JIn accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the
Insolvency {England &
Wales) Rutes 2015,

AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

\\

Companies House

Company details

Company number

tlof1]2fal1l8]2

W

16/03/2020 #108
COMPANIES HOUSE —

-+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ‘ Afan Valley Limited

bold black capitals.

Administrator’s name

Futl forename(s)

Philip Francis

Surname

Duffy

Administrator’s address

Building name/number| The Chancery

Street |

|
Post town [58 Spring Gardens
County/Region | Manchester
Postcode |IVI ’?I—I_‘I_"Em‘_’_-
Country

Administrator's name ©

Fult forename(s)

Sarah Helen

@ Other administrator

Surname

Bell

Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

Administrator’'s address @

Building name/number Frhe Chancery

8 Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about
another administrator,

Street ,

|
Post town | 58 Spring Gardens
County/Region | Manchester
Postcode WEF—I’TEE_VV‘,_’_
Country ,

23 7% o

04/17 Version 1.0

XK.




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

Period of progress report

From date

hle BB l2fof1le

To date

s bl Lol

Progress report

| attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator's
signature

Signature

X

Signature date

T3 o[ (2lolalo

04/17 Version 1.0




[T SRR R R SR SRR AR A
DUFF&PHELPS

oy
PR WA
A

13 Aarmn
LI 4 Rord L L

Progress Report to
Creditors

Afan Valley Limited

(In Administration)

Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Chancary

58 Spring Gardens
Manchester

M2 1EW



[ TR i

DUFF&PHELPS

Contents
Appendices




tor summary

W‘
o

3

A

Introduction

Cred

",

L]

it

1.

FProgress to date

2,

'S 88

-

b

e

iSlefyl

sra

h.
]
2
%
=
i
=

Cutcome for Creditors

DUFF&PHELPS




ey

tration

inis

Progress of the Adm

3.

)

: oy
[y ~
U
[

ax

al

P

& o
N - e
Sk 5
o 1)
< P w
S @
@ m [
)] ol
L w ©
t B 5 i
@ ol R
443 2 © o w
o G Do
b= ) th o3 W
s o ar oL
& = o
P [a] o
..,rm . Ve > mu UGS L
= a n & 2 o r
o ( o) c : o
A2 - = © 2 1
Iy 5 “w o9 ©
g 0 ¢ < w = oy ©
o - [ - . [
- .’ oW
@O ) I T o A7
W 1) C o B v
" o e .
- [
L o - - o 0. -
QoY
k - TS
By YN =84
N e i ) NG

{

-f
1

Kt rapor

1

ey

DUFF&PHELPS




Inter-company debt

322

DUFF¢&PHELPS




Afan

Lo Admeggl

Value

(£°000)
Betment Heter Lmited 34
Caer Rhun Hall Hete! Limted 23
Campus House Limited 7
Carmarnthen Bay Howe: L-maec 3
Liandudng Bay Hote: & Spa Lmes 124

MBI Smuthy Briage Lomiac 6
e

Northerr Poweriouse Develgpmenis Lorited 3 85
Wynciife rouse Hotei Liritec i
Atlantic Bay Horel (VWooiacohe . Lired g
MB. Chfton Moor Limred 94
Vioodhouse Family Limitea G
MBI Haw'tarn Care Limited 5k
Afan Valley Managemen! Limed 659
Bracken Country Howse Lrones 3
Faoxglove Hote: Limitec 26
Gilsiand =al Limiteg g
Total 5801
3.2.3 Cash at bank
Although the Company helg 2 park accost o g ulhised oy Per“'"‘

as s trading account The nvesior funcs - respect of the Afan Vaie, scheme
bank account had by Norther~ Powerroose Developments Limiteg
Tre rading receipis ard naymients 17 respect of Pennre Manor mote Limhinec i throLgn

the Company s account Penn re Mangr Hote! Limeec 4.8 ot now s ows
‘oliowng an analys.s of the nank staterments. it was conoced tnat me funo
pelonged to Perrime Maner Hotel Liasied end the funds were tra

Ng realisations are ante:pated in “elaton 1o cash al bank
3.2.4 QOther assets

The Joint Adminstraiors are not aware of any other asses avanahie in the Admirist-ation hownever
they will continue o irvestigate the potenual to enhance reansations for the beneft of craditors

3.2.5 Investigations

The Jomnt Administrators reviewsd the affairs of the Company to find out f there were any actions which
could be taken against thrd parties to increase recoveries for Credidors

The Joint Administrators investgations o the Company s affairs are currently ongomg Tne doirt
Agministrators cannol. at this stage detail the nature of these investigaticns as |t may namper any further
action that may be required. However should any of the Company's cregitors nave informabion
cencerning the Company s affarrs that they would like to bring 1o the Joint Admimistrators attention please
contact this office

DUFF&PHELPS




XpeTSes

ignifican

Si

Pty

[

Legal

@

e

[Pl

{

e

Howlg

Qutcome for Creditors

4.

ited

mm

360 Mi

DUFF&PHELPS

A0



Clive Mishon

E o p> Q a
| R < 1%} p
i - 5
Qo - fib) n
. < &2 £ £ @ o
] o @ b
o} =
o G S = e w
: - N « .
! - iy . - - w
o 75! w o 7o) w0 w0 i




()} 2]
¢ <
| & s
| w 2 )
S & 0 fall
: P [ e L
i8] N [$) @ B 0
. 0 O r &
by S
% R o a H
. . (i) o)
, ,a @ ~—
L
f o B
W
=1 ®
o @ [+
| R Z =
M 18 WWU : D
s
| A 27
w ”, [43)
| | ) @
T i
il
i
| | ; v
§ ! L g Mw
" i y ;
: [
| | 3 ]
n " ;
| -z i3]
i i ,m ."!,
i AN [+
| 9]
i ﬂ |
| »
(0 MG
“,,n. [ [&
| !
4y 5 : Lm.m
it . . :
& B : :
: LA
. : :
; € o £ 5
: ! W = P <X = o 3
o % SN
) T A ey B sy
D m > [T ot o) o ..a
. : g Yoy 5§ 89
- O a— - [ E @ o
| : ! - u 3ok .. O
L] 1) = . Ly . ¢ .
. E Iz by (SR -
| : ’ 5 o L o} i W =
i @ & c o & b} @ = t G
W ¢ o g = 5 L. B2
: . = = m O - o e
= [ >~ b a3 m.a, > = 3> ﬁ\v Qm
z . : T (S i - c O
[ 4 o E: |
| ° . ) D
| . . 3 C
| . - oW
| o L7
! T
| | : c . . O
Appendix 1 — Statutory information
o

=
o
e
<
=
4
]
[
Z
=
2]
s
=
@
=
=
(o’
<

COMPANY INFORMATICN

c
Re
Ao
A

[ ]

+ E

nao

3

)
o]
L\
43

b

Apoil

DUFF&PHELPS




Appendix 2 - Approved Proposals

DUFF&PHELPS




Afan Valley Limited (In Administration;
Joint Administrators Progress Report to Creditors
13 March 2020

Appendix 3 — Receipts and Payments account

AT 16300 Progross Report . DUFF&PHELPS



Afan Valley Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 16/08/2019 From 16/08/2019
of Affairs To 15/02/2020 To 15/02/2020
£ £ £
NIL NIL

REPRESENTED BY - - - B

NIL

Note:

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 17 Febreary 2020 11:29



Appendix 4 — Schedule of expenses

Ysummmary Sf exgenses ncurred during the penod OF s report § sel oul Detow

Incurred in the Incurred and Incurred in the
; prior period but paid in the period and not
" | not accrued for {£) period {£) - yet paid (£}

Schedule of Expenses

Expenses
Statutory Advertising

DUFF & PHELPS



o [P—— . 2 4 L
Jva have incurred the tob

SIP 9 - Disbursements

owing disoursements curnng the Repor

Category 1

+
L

NG Pericd

_Disbursements

. Unp'aid' (£ '

P
~4

20 - 20
- oo 207
=5 2ta 234

DUFF&PHELPS



108631 AFAN VALLEY LIMITED

ANALYSIS OF TIME COSTS FOR THE PERIOD 16/08/2019 to 15/02/2020

ADM-Admin. - Post Appt.

Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Function Managing Manager Senior Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Director £ £
Administration and Planning
Case review & Case Diary management 0.50 0.75 0.00 2.60 0.00 3.85 815.25 211.75
Cashiering & accounting 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.80 0.00 2.80 508.50 181.96
IPS set up & maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.00 0.50 57.50 115.00
Ingurance 0.00 0.00 000 0.80 0.00 0.80 159.00 198.75
Statutory malters (Meetings & Reports & 1.30 2.50 5.15 44.00 0.00 52.95 11,564.25 218.40
Notices)
Strategy planning & control 470 0.25 17.70 21.30 ©.00 43.95 13,682.00 311.31
Creditors
Communications with Creditors / Empioyees 0.80 0.00 0.30 2210 0.c0 23.20 4,567.00 196.85
Creditors committee 0.00 0.00 £.00 0.35 0.00 0.35 63.00 180.00
Non Pref Creditors / Employee claims 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.85 0.06 0.85 146 50 172.35
handling
Investigations
CDDA & reports & Communication 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.55 0.00 0.55 108.00 196.36
Financial review and investigations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.70 0.00 [ehrde} 80.50 115.00
($238/239 etc)
Farensic Saies Ledger Investigation 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 100 180.00 180.00
Realisation of Assets
Freehold and Leasehold Property 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.50 0.00 6.50 1,445.00 222.31
Other Tangible Assets 13.00 0.00 c.00 0.00 0.00 13.00 8,090.00 622.31
Sale of business 0.00 0.25 6.40 0.00 0.0¢ 6.65 2,678.75 402.82
Total Hours: 20.30 3.75 29.55 104.05 0.00 157.65 280.03
Total Fees Claimed: £ 11,959.00 1,256.25 9,871.25| 19,754.75] 1,305.00 44,146.25

Category 2 Disbursements:



R

DUFF&PHELPS

Appendix 6 — Narrative of work carried out for the Reporting Period

. k=)
, =4
mcd - - “ & - & & 3 e ~ oW & w ~ 1 . # w .- 8
o
I c
‘ v
©
, i o
i ] [+ 4 -
h 3
.. o
1 &
g
5
) - w
I u
S o f
! - A o
’ g i i
. o ms !
S - Y -
, W = - "
' x o - - 0
! o =] v § a ,m
o o 03 S o -
¢ = < s 2 )
b [/2] <1 [ {2 =1




Appendix 7 — Statement of Creditors’ rights

N

or for Tredi

Tt

&
Infar

(3

hitps /fwww.duffandphelps.co.uk/services/restructuring/corporate-restructuring-and-debt-

advisery/Creditor-guides-and-employee

-fact-sheets

i)

L

.

O

x. <

? o

¢ 1
()
4
(S
.
I

LPS

vy

DUFF&PHE




wredasrs

58

ions

n

Def

Appendix 8 -

YESE

iy

Woro or P

(v

frgs ) o

3
i€z
i

o ey

[

e
o

o
a

Y al

i
W

y Practiic

1schvenc
disbursemen

t

Jrild

DUFF&PHELPS




DUFF &PHELPS

Appendix 9 - Notice about this report




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
an the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Philip Francis Duffy

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

I
| “"™ "™ DUt & Phelps Ltd.,

Address

| The Chancery
I 58 Spring Gardens
|

Post town

Manchester M2 1EW

County/Region

e

4 Country

’DX

Telephone

+44 (0) 161 827 9000
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

tollowing:

OO The company name and number match the
information heid on the public Register.

CI You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




